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SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION. 

Workers not otherwise speoified reoeive not less than ourrent award rates or other ruling rates if no award is in existenoe. The soale 
11ay be raised slightly or th3 annual increments varied aooording to local conditions. 

Where in01'8ments of less than £10 are provided, double inorements may be granted in speoial oases. 
In the oolumn "Annual Inorements" the normal annual increment is shown. The last increment shall, where neces•ary, be such 

lesser sum as will enable the maximum to be attained, and not exceeded. 

Department and Position. 
Yearly Rate of Pay. I Annual 

I Ill• 

Mlolmam. J11ax1mam.rremen&o. 
_____ AG_BJ_O_UL-TU_B_B-.------'1--£----;- -;-

Apiary Instructor-Senior • • 380: 410 10 
Apiary Instruotors-lst Ora.de 320 350 10 

,, 2nd Grade 280 300 10 
Caretaker, Quarantine-eta.tion 230 250 10 
Caretaker, W allaoeville 215 
Caretaker of Rabbit-fence • • 225 234 9 
Dairy Instructors and Dairy-produce 

Graders-1st Grade . . • • 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Despatoher •• 
Principal Inspeotors 
Engine-driver 
Farm Dairy Instruotors •• 
Farm-managers (Experimental 

Farme)t-
Weraroa •• 
Other farms-lat Grade •• 

,, 2nd Grade.. .. 
Farm Hands ( according to ruling rates). 
Fields Instructors and Assistant (same 

as. Inspectors of Stook), 

Fruit Inspectors •• 

Gardener 
Hemp-grader, Chief 
Hemp-graders 
Hortioulturist 
Instructor in Pig-keeping 

Inspectors of Stook-lst Grade 

460 
430 

470 

340 

435 
365 
295 

275 

440 
335 
385 
370 

495 
480 
450 

495 
240 
370 

485 
405 
345 

300 

245 
470 
375 
415 
400 

10 
10 

15&10 

10 

15 
15 
15 

{2 of 10 
I of 5 

10 
10 
15 
15 

----- -! Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual 
Department and Polltlon. ,~1~11110~.1~~0,om. ln· 

rremea•. 

AGBIOULTUBE-Continuetl. £ £ £ 
Poison-mixer, Foreman 225 270 10 
Poultry Instructor, Chief .. . 400 460 15 
Poultry Instructors-1st Grade 320 350 10 .. 2nd Grade 280 300 10 
Rabbiters 197 230 s· ... 197 221 8 
Sorters 205 255 10 
Vine and Wine Instructor .. 330· 360 10 
Winemaker and Vineyard Overseer .• 240 290 10 
Wool lnstruotor 370 400 15 
Working Manager, Ashburton 295 345 10 

CUSTOMS 

Locken: lll5 250 {3of£10 
l of£5. 

Looker (Pa..lmerston North/ •• 260 300 10 

Looker at manofacturin:; wanhouae(3) 270 305 {3of£10 
l of £ii 

Looker at manufacturing warehouse., 260 280 10 

llessengen 205 240 {3of.£10 
l of.£5. 

Watchmen 215 250 { 3of £10 
JoUo. 

Searchers 240 280 10 

DBll'BlllOB, 
Sorter .. 205 255 10 

EDUCATION DBPABTMBNT. 

., 2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

400 

340 
290 
255 

435 

370 
320 
275 

{2 ofl5 
1 of 5 

10 
10 
IO 

Scal,e of De.ductions from lncl'U8ive Salariu on acc-O'Unt of HOtlile 
or Apartments, Board, die. (if B'll'JYPlietl). 

4th Grade (Ass't) 
Matron, R~kura •• 
Meat Inspeotors-Speoial .. 

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Milk-test.era 
3rd Grade (Assistant) 

Native Inspector •• 
Office Assistant (male) .. 
Orchard Instructors-1st Grade 

2nd Grade 

Oversee~Speoial 
3rd Grade 

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

340 
300 
270 

270 
255 
205 
370 
320 
275 

250 
230 

90 
370 
330 
290 
240 
295 
275 

·255 
400 
355 
300 
295 
280 
245 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
15 
10 
10 

10 
10 

Inclusive charges
House and light 

Board a~d q narters 

Cottage o;'furnished apartments 

•• I 

£ 
95 
55 
50 
65 
55 
50 
45 
30 
20 
20 

I JI.&- . 
ference. 

A 
B 
C 
D 
E 
F 
G 
11 
I 
J 

----------------·------------~·-------· ... ·- ----------- - ~· ~----------
t Deduction from salary to be made for quarters, &o. 

ED110ATI0N DBPABTIIBNT-continue.d. 

Intlulltrial and Specim Sohooh. 
NoTB.-ln each case the salary shown is subject to the rate of deduction indicated in the "Remarks" column opposite 

the name of the individual officer. 

Yearly Rate of Pay, 
Annual 

Poal$lon. Remarks, 

llllnl~um.l:u:ax1mum. 
Ioorement. 

I -------· 

Attendants, Artisan- £ £ £ 
Carpenters .• 225 245 10 
Mechanics •• 245- 270 10 
Bootmakers . .. l Gardeners 
Orohardists .• > 225 245 10 
Basket and Mat Makers 'J Tailors 

Attendants, Male-

I 
Head Attendants 1 Housemastera 245 295 10 
Engineer Attendants .• J 


