SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION.

Workers not otherwise specified receive not less than current award rates or other ruling rates if no award is in existence. The scale may be raised slightly or the annual increments varied according to local conditions.

Where increments of less than £10 are provided, double increments may be granted in special cases.

In the column "Annual Increments" the normal annual increment is shown. The last increment shall, where necessary, be such lesser sum as will enable the maximum to be attained, and not exceeded.

Department and Ocalities	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual	Demonstrated and Buckling	Yearly R	Yearly Rate of Pay.	
Department and Position.	Minimum	Maximum.	lu- crements.	Department and Position.	Minimam	Maximum.	crements.
AGRICULTURE.	£	£	£	ACRICHI THRE—continued	AGRICULTURE—continued. £ £ 1	£	£
Apiary Instructor—Senior	380	410	ĩo		225	270	10
Apiary Instructors—1st Grade	320	350	10		100	460	15
01 (11.	280	300	10		000	350	10
					200		10
	230	250	10				
Caretaker, Wallaceville	::-	215		Rabbiters			8.
Caretaker of Rabbit-fence	225	234	9				.8
Dairy Instructors and Dairy-produce							10
Graders—1st Grade	• •	495		Vine and Wine Instructor			10
2nd Grade	460	480	10				10
3rd Grade	430	450	10			400	15
Despatcher	• •			Working Manager, Ashburton	295	345	10
Principal Inspectors	470	495	15 & 10				
Engine-driver		240		Customs			
Farm Dairy Instructors	340	370	10			250	(3 of £10
Farm-managers (Experimental				Lockers	215	250	l of £5
Farms)†—				Locker (Palmerston North).	260	300	` 10
Weraroa	435	485	15	,			(3 of £10
Other farms—1st Grade	365	405	15	Locker at manufacturing warehouse	(3) 270	305	1 of £5
0.10.1.	295	345	15	Looken at manufacturing warehouse	260	280	10
arm Hands (according to ruling rates).	293	340	10	Locker at manufacturing watenouse	200		(3 of £10
Fields Instructors and Assistant (same				Messengers	205	240	1 of £5.
as Inspectors of Stock).			(0 (10	Watchmen	215	250	I of £5.
Fruit Inspectors	275	300	2 of 10 1 of 5	Searchers	940	980	10
N		045		Searchers	440	200	10
Fardener	110	245	::			1	
Hemp-grader, Chief	440	470	10	Defence.			
Hemp-graders	335	375	10	Sorter	205	255	10
Horticulturist	385	415	15	501001			
instructor in Pig-keeping:	370	400	15				
nspectors of Stock—1st Grade	400	435	2 of 15 1 of 5				
" 2nd Grade	340	370	10	Scale of Deductions from Inclusiv	e Salaries o	m account	of House
,, 3rd Grade	290	320	10	or Apartments, Board, &c. (if supp	olied).		
4th Grade (Ass't)	255	275	10	-			
Matron, Ruakura		90				_	Re- ference
Meat Inspectors—Special	340	370	10			J	Terence
1 1 1 1 1 1 1	300	330	10			1	
" o-1 O-1	270	290	10	Inclusive charges—		£	
2nd (Inndo / Aggintant)		240				. 95	A
oren 4 . Z	270	295	10	!			В
T-12 T1				,,,			Ċ
Native Inspector	255	275	10 10				ď
Office Assistant (male)	205	2 5 5					E
Orchard Instructors—1st Grade	370	400	15	,,			F
" 2nd Grade	320	355	10	,,		4.5	G
	275	300	10	,,		90	H
,, 3rd Grade							
,, 3rd Grade		295		,,		90	
,, 3rd Grade		295 280 245	10	Cottage or furnished apartments	••	20	I J

[†] Deduction from salary to be made for quarters, &c.

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT—continued.

Industrial and Special Schools.

Note.—In each case the salary shown is subject to the rate of deduction indicated in the "Remarks" column opposite the name of the individual officer.

Position.			Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual	Remarks.		
			Minimum.	Maximum.	Increment.	Ivelinat as,		MELONIA MARKET
Attendants, Artisan—			£	£	£			
Carpenters	• •	••	225	245	10			
Mechanics	• •	• •	245	270	.10			
Bootmakers	• •)			1			
Gardeners	• •	- 1						
Orchardists	• •		225	245	10			
Basket and Mat Makers	• •	- 1						
Tailors	• •	J			1			* *,
ttendants, Male								
Head Attendants)						
Housemasters	• •	}	245	295	10			
Engineer Attendants	••		i	j	1			